N2200012655

(Requ	uestor's Name)	
(Addr	ess)	
(Addr	ess)	
(City/	State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Busi	ness Entity Nam	ne)
(Docu	iment Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	J

٩.



08/81/22--01028--010 ++70.00



W22000117881



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 16, 2022

٩,

NCL/ATTN: CAREY UGAS 13790 ROOSEVELT BLVD. STE A CLEARWATER, FL 33762

SUBJECT: CROSSPOINT, INC. Ref. Number: W22000117881

We have received your document for CROSSPOINT, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L21000141783.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

ARCEDRA JOHNSON Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 322A00020653



www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Crosspoint Methodist Church, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

☑ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: NCLL/Attn.: Carey Ugas

Name (Printed or typed)

13790 Roosevelt Blvd., Suite A

Clearwater, FL 33762

City, State & Zip

727-605-0129

Daytime Telephone number

bpearson@crosspoint.church

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)



NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

• •

<u>ARTICLE I NAME</u> The name of the corporation shall be: Crosspoint Method	list Church, Inc.
<u>ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>	
Principal <u>street</u> address:	Mailing address, if different is:
214 Partin Drive South	
Niceville, FL 32578	
<u>ARTICLE III PURPOSE</u> The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
The organization is organized exclusively for ch	naritable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes,
including for such purposes, the making of dist	ributions to organizations that qualify as exempt
organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Int	ternal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of
any future federal tax code.	
<u> </u>	
	a which the directors are elected and appointed:
The Board of Directors shall be appointed in a	manner as provided for in the bylaws.
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	<u></u>
Name and Title: Brandon Huff, P	Name and Title:Landon Wise, VP/D
Address 433 Evans Road	Address: 6037 Sterling River Way
Niceville, FL_32578	Niceville, FL 32578
Name and Title: Lynda Netterville, S	Name and Title: Greg Hasty, D
Address 4326 Hidden Lakes Drive E	Address: <u>31 Poquito Road</u>
Niceville, FL 32578	Valparaiso, FL 32580
Name and Title: Susan Riedel, D	Name and Title: Bobby McElroy, D
Address <u>422 Lilac Court</u>	Address: 5509 Ansley Drive
Niceville, FL 32578	Niceville, FL 32578

Name and Title	Kainy Wineim, D	_ Name and Title:_	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
Address	5981 Old Bethel Road	_ Address: _			
	Crestview, FL 32536				
Name and Title	Edwin Watts, D	Name and Title:	Joe O'Neill, D	_	
Address	107 Poquito Road	_ Address: _	Address: 5845 Saratoga Drive		
	Shalimar, FL 32579		Crestview, FL 32536		
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acco Blane Pearson 2781 Willow Bend Court		ered agent is:	202	
Address:	Crestview, FL 32539			2022 OCT 27	
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR				
The name and	address of the Incorporator is:			PH	5
Name:	Blane Pearson		:	7:5	02.20
Address:	2781 Willow Bend Court			8	
	Crestview, FL 32539				
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:				

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

me reason

.

5-26-2022 Date

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Bloic Porson Required Signature of Incorporator

8-26-2022 Date

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

E =.

. .

Non-Intrement: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall intre to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose statement hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Dissolution: Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

. ယ္လ